
EMPIRE UUNDRY CO.
755

Bryant Street
Phone Sooth 277

DEN CROCKER-LANGLEY DIRECTORY. DER 529

C^ Denton. See Danton
Dentz Eugene N., machinist Meese & Gott-

fried Co., r. 402 McAllister
Dentz George, machinist Liberty Iron \\Tcs.,

r. 220 Banks
Dentzler Joseph, barber, r. 310 Turk
Denu Frank X., r. 929 Natoma
DENVER AND RIO GRANDE RAILROAD CO.

William J. Shotwell general agent, Robert
G. Graham contracting agent, P. B. Wiley
traveling freight agent, 126 California

Denver Dairy, Louis Zwisslg propr., 1015, 16th
Av. South

Denver House, E. Rolkln propr., 217, 3d
DENVER MARY W. MRS.

proprietor Hotel Bella Vista, 1001 Pine
Denvlr Nicholas A., bookkeeper Goldberg,

Bowen & Co., r. 462 Castro
Denvlr William, r. 462 Castro
Denvir William J., carpenter, r. 462 Castro
Denzler Jacob, gripman Sutter St. Ry., r. 1320

Filbert
Depaoli Anton, nursery, 2609 San Bruno Av.
Depaoli Aiitone, brass worker, r. 914 Mont-

gomery Av.
Depaoli Domenico, r. 502 Greenwich
Depaoli Domenico, laborer, r. 1014 Montgom-

ery
Depaoli Fortunato (P. Ratto & Co.) r. 639

Broadway
Depaoli Giuseppe, gardener Colombo Market
De Paoli Giovanni, bartender V. J. Guinasso,

r. 432 Vallejo
De Paoli John, gardener, r. 204 Alemany Av.
Depaoli John, wines, 468 Waller
De Paoli John Jr., teamster, r. 204 Alemany

Av.
Depaoli Joseph, laborer Western Sugar Ref.,

r. 1502 Kentucky
Department of Electricity, William R. Hewitt

supt., 17 Brenham PI.

De Pas Charles B., salesman Shea, Bocqueraz
& Co., r. 331, 6th Av.

De Pas Samuel C, waiter, r. 325 Jessie
De Pas Sylvester, laborer, r. 335 Clementina
Depen Frederick, laborer, r. 1511 Clay
Depew Charles M., contractor, 318 Bush, r.

308 San Jose Av.
Depew Matthew, salesman, r. 314a O'Farrell
De Pew Nellie Mrs., widow, r. Abbotsford

Hotel
Depew William, straw worker, r. 327% Golden

Gate Av.
Depew William H., cashier Albion Lumber

Co., r. 308 San Jose Av.
De Pfull B., harnessmaker, r. 225 Drumm
Depierre Emil (Depierre & Righetti) r. 701

Ashbury
DEPIERRE & RIGHETTI

(Emil Depierre and Perses Righetti)
architects, 533 Kearny, room 18

De Roister Alvin C, r. 325, 4th
Depold Edward, laborer Western Sugar Ref.,

r. 1320 Hampshire
Depold Ernst, laborer, r. 1518 San Bruno Av.
CTDepold. See Dlebold
De Pontecoulant George, engineer, r. 1525

Powell
Deppe Bernard W., cabinet maker Henry

Friedrlchs, r. 317, 9th
Deppe Bernard W. Jr., harnessmaker, 1288

Folsom, r. 317, 9th
Deppe Charles A., machine hand D. Woerner,

r. 1450, 15th
Deppe Charles C, bartender, r. 529 Sacra-

mento
Deppe Henry, pork store, 444, 3d
Deppe Henry N., groceries, 1450, 15th
Deppe Philip, engraver William Brown En-

graving Co., r. 317, 9th
Deppen Herman (Deppen & Matzen) r. 437

Grove
Deppen & Matzen (Herman Deppen and Frank

Matzen) groceries, 437 Grove
De Pratto Anton, barber, r. 575 Geary rear
Deprette August, r. 1148 Guerrero
de Prosse Victor A., architect, 7 Hartford
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PHOTO SUPPLIES i

or EVERY DESCRIPTION. I

DEVELOPING AND PRINTING.

GEO. H. KAHN,
201 Kearny St., cor. suttcr.
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De Pue Edgar J., pres. Yolo Orchard Co. and
grain forwarding. Mutual Life Bldg.

De Pue Frank H., r. 2809 California
De Pue Grosvener C, painter, r. 921 O'Farrell
De Pue Grosvener H., bookkeeper, r. 921

O'Farrell
De Puy Newton E., watchman, r. 558, 4th
De Puy Sylvanus H., r. 308 Francisco
Dequards Martin, r. 6 Vincent
Derbaum; John C, painter, r. 217 Clipper
Derbe Julius, carpenter, r. 132^, 14th
Derbec Blue Gravel Mining Co. (Nevada Co.)

320 Sansome
DERBY ALBERT T.

dentist (Derby & Winter) 33 Flood Bldg.,
r. 641 Golden Gate Av.

Derby Charles W., com. merchant, r. 2970, 21st
Derby Frank W., clerk, r. 2970, 21st
Derby Harry, cigar maker, r. 420 Leavenworth
Derby H. C. (Eickhoff & Derby) r. 1422 Polk
Derby James, fireman str. Peru, r. 36 Federal
Derby James, stevedore P. M. SS. Co.
Derby James P., laborer, r. 442 Brannan
Derby John, stevedore P. M. SS. Co., r. 36

Federal
Derby Patrick T., stevedore P. M. SS. Co., r.

36 Federal
Derby Patrick T. Jr., stevedore P. M. SS. Co.
DERBY RICHARD

chief clerk accounting department S. P.
Co., 532 Market, r. Oakland

Derby Thomas, wlremaker, r. 495 Eddy
Derby & Winter (Albert T. Derby) dentists,

33 Flood Bldg.
Deremberg Emil, machinist I. L. Burton, r.

8, 12th
de Remee A. M. Mrs., sewing school, 2137*4

Mission
de Remee Axel M., bookkeeper Poetsch &

Peterson, r. 2137V4 Mission
de Remee Ebba M. Miss, teacher embroidery,

r. 2137% Mission
Deremer Frederick R., cigars, 101 Larkin, r.

1181^ F\iIton
Derenthal Ferdinand, driver, r. 4503, 23d
Dergans Andrew, steward New Golden Gate

Hotel, r. 131, 4th
Dergenc Peter, steward, r. 536a Valencia
Derham Charles S., cashier City Street Im-

provement Co., r. 2024 Pine
Derham Ernest, clerk Stein, Simon & Co., r.

1308 Mason
Derham Herbert, clerk, r. 435 Lombard
Derham Howard, r. 1308 Mason
Derham John, laborer, r. 734 Montgomery
Derham John F., clerk, r. 2024 Pine
Derham Joseph E., supt. William Lewis &

Co.. r. 2108 Larkin
Derham Margaret, widow, r. 435 Lombard
Derham Terrance, teamster, r. 973 Bryant
Derham Theresa E. Miss, teacher Marshall

Primary School, r. 2024 Pine
Derham William, longshoreman, r. 19 Tehama
Derham William A., cashier, r. 2024 Pine
Derham William L., clerk C. G. Clincii & Co.,

r. 435 Lombard
C^Derham. See Dernham and Durham
Deriaz Jules D., shoemaker, 621V4 California
Derlcco Carlo, laborer, r. 507 Greenwich
Dericco Frank, laborer, r. 507 Greenwich
Derlchs Louisa, widow, r. 1200 Larkin
Dering George, machinist Union Iron Wks., r.

7131/4 Treat Av.
De Ritlz Louis, barber Jacob Lang, r. 336^

Green

Champagnes
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